SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 11748/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2020 in WPCT No. 49/2017 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-03-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

Note: The matter is likely to be listed on 24.03.2022.