SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 5465/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIPUL KUMAR BISWAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-08-2024 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Amit, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Ms. Neha Rathi, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the respondents, we are of the view that no order is required to be passed in respect of early listing plea.

(NITIN TALREJA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**